Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COV 06-03-2004 MEF
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN1	rs o iii iii iii iii iii ii iii ii ii ii i
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please r. 102757693 .f.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Reed K. Gleason	Name: Cascade Microtech, Inc.
John Martin	
Mike Andrews	Internal Address:
Tim Lesher Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2430 N.W. 206th Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.
Other	
	Deciden - OR - OR 7
08 08 03	City: Beaverton State: OR Zip: 087
08-06-03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 1
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin L. Russell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Fee previously submittedsee
Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Internal Address:	Enclosedattached documentation
Stenzel, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4000 ODO T	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower	03-1550
601 S.W. Second Ave.	
Dortland OD 07204 2457	DOCUMENT ID NO. 102579448
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204-3157	
-	E THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, K. Reed Gleason whose address is 9615 NW Skyline Blvd., Portland, Oregon 97231; Tim Lesher whose address is 4219 SE Cora Street, Portland, Oregon 97206; Mike Andrews whose address is 610 S Tarrybrook Drive, Cornelius, Oregon 97113; and John Martin whose address is 1350 SW Maplecrest, Portland, Oregon 97219; are the inventors of an invention entitled **PROBE FOR TESTING A DEVICE UNDER TEST**, for which we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 2430 NW 206th Avenue, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby assign unto the same Cascade Microtech Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating this premises.

Dated: 8/6/03

Dated: 8607

Dated: <u>**8/6/03**</u>

Dated: 8.6.03

RECORDED: 10/17/2003

K Reed Gleasor

Tim Lesher

Mike Andrews

John Martin